502529224 10/11/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2574488

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | | NEW ASSIGNMENT | | | | |
|---|--|---|---|--|----------------|-----------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | | ASSIGNMENT | | | | |
| CONVEYING PART | Y DATA | | | | | |
| | | N | lame | | Execution Date | \exists |
| JOSEPH ROMANO | | | | | 02/25/2011 | |
| RECEIVING PARTY | DATA | | | | | |
| Name: | INTERNATIO | NAL PA | RTNERSHIP FOR MICROBICIDES | | | 7 |
| Street Address: | 8401 COLES\ | /ILLE R | OAD | | | |
| Internal Address: | SUITE 200 | | | | | |
| City: | SILVER SPRI | NGS | | | | |
| State/Country: | MARYLAND | | | | | |
| Postal Code: | 20910 | | | | | |
| PROPERTY NUMBE | | | | | | ╗ |
| PROPERTY NUMBE | | | Number | | | |
| | у Туре | 140515 | | | | |
| Property | y Type - | 140515 | | | | |
| Property Application Number | y Type : E DATA | 140515 | 644 | | | |
| Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC | y Type : E DATA (617 | | 00 | | | |
| Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: | y Type E DATA (617- Imar | 7)607-92 -449-650 rgolis@r | 00 00 nccarter.com | | | |
| Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will | y Type -: EE DATA (617- 617- Imar I be sent via US Ma | 7)607-92 -449-650 golis@r | 00 00 nccarter.com the email attempt is unsuccessful. | | | |
| Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will Correspondent Name | y Type E DATA (617 617- Imar I be sent via US Mae e: MCC | 7)607-92 -449-650 golis@r a <i>il when</i> CARTEF | 00 00 nccarter.com the email attempt is unsuccessful. | | | |
| Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will | y Type E DATA (617 617- Imar I be sent via US Ma e: MCC 265 | ')607-92 -449-650 rgolis@r ail when CARTEF | 00 00 nccarter.com the email attempt is unsuccessful. | | | |
| Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will Correspondent Name Address Line 1: | y Type -: EE DATA (617 617- Imar I be sent via US Ma e: MCC 265 BOS | ')607-92 -449-650 rgolis@r ail when CARTEF | 00 00 nccarter.com the email attempt is unsuccessful. R & ENGLISH, LLP LIN STREET | | | |
| Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: | y Type E DATA (617 617- Imar I be sent via US Ma e: MCC 265 BOS | ')607-92 -449-650 rgolis@r ail when CARTEF | 00 00 nccarter.com the email attempt is unsuccessful. R & ENGLISH, LLP LIN STREET IASSACHUSETTS 02110 | | | |
| Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKE | y Type E DATA (617 617- Imar I be sent via US Ma e: MCC 265 BOS | ')607-92 -449-650 rgolis@r ail when CARTEF | 00 00 nccarter.com the email attempt is unsuccessful. R & ENGLISH, LLP LIN STREET IASSACHUSETTS 02110 117893-00803 | | | |

PATENT REEL: 031386 FRAME: 0970

source=ring patent romano assign signed#page1.tif source=ring patent romano assign signed#page2.tif

Total Attachments: 2

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTOR

I, Joseph Romano, of Wayne, Pennsylvania, in consideration of One Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to me by

INTERNATIONAL PARTNERSHIP FOR MICROBICIDES

a Corporation, having its principal place of business at 8401 Colesville Road, Suite 200 Silver Spring, Maryland 20910 United States of America, United States of America, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said

INTERNATIONAL PARTNERSHIP FOR MICROBICIDES

its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement in

PLATINUM-CATALYZED INTRAVAGINAL RINGS

| described in | applications | | | | £ 1. | |
|--------------|-------------------------------|--------------|---------|--------------|--------|----------|
| | en Terresis | | \$ | | r | |
| or | |), y , | | | | |
| | ora ora o | | | er 1 - 0 | 29: | 10 0010 |
| x U.S. Pro | visional Applica | tion No.:61/ | 394,493 | , filed on O | ctober | 19, 2010 |
| bricana I | | | | | : - | 19, 2010 |
| bricana I | visional Applications from wh | | | | : - | 19, 2010 |

in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And I agree, for myself and my executors and administrators, with said Corporation and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges (including reasonable compensation for any time and expenses) hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deed or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said Corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said Corporation and to vest and confirm in said Corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said corporation, its successors and assigns.

117893-00801

1

MEI 11188874v.1

And I do further hereby grant the attorneys/agents of McCarter & English. LLP, the power to insert on this Assignment the filing date and/or application number of said application.

We confirm that this assignment is effective as of the earliest filing date, 19 October 2010.

ate Joseph Ron

Witness:

2/25/11 Inchaela In In Duald

117893-00801